SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER  ROPLA
CUST. PART NO.  FL201209-XXXX-LRH
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS(RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.  S201907-0085
PART NO.  FL201209-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

2. ELECTRICAL
Part Number L  (μH) Q
MIN
L、Q TEST
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DCR
(Ω)
MAX.
RETED
CURRENT
(mA) MAX.
FL201209-47NM-LRH 0.047 15 50 320 0.20 300
FL201209-68NM-LRH 0.068 15 50 280 0.20 300
FL201209-R10K-LRH 0.10 20 25 235 0.30 250
FL201209-R12K-LRH 0.12 20 25 220 0.30 250
FL201209-R15K-LRH 0.15 20 25 200 0.40 250
FL201209-R18K-LRH 0.18 20 25 185 0.40 250
FL201209-R22K-LRH 0.22 20 25 170 0.50 250
FL201209-R27K-LRH 0.27 20 25 150 0.50 250
FL201209-R33K-LRH 0.33 20 25 145 0.55 250
FL201209-R39K-LRH 0.39 25 25 135 0.65 200
FL201209-R47K-LRH 0.47 25 25 125 0.65 200
FL201209-R56K-LRH 0.56 25 25 115 0.75 150
FL201209-R68K-LRH 0.68 25 25 105 0.80 150
FL201209-R82K-LRH 0.82 25 25 100 1.00 150
FL201209-1R0K-LRH 1.0 45 10 75 0.40 50
FL201209-1R2K-LRH 1.2 45 10 65 0.50 50
FL201209-1R5K-LRH 1.5 45 10 60 0.50 50
FL201209-1R8K-LRH 1.8 45 10 55 0.60 50
FL201209-2R2K-LRH 2.2 45 10 50 0.65 30
TEST INSTRUMENT:    HP4291B  &  CHROMA-16502
Inductance tolerance: K:±10%、L:±15%、M:±20%
※MSL：LEVEL 1
UNIT: mm